Grove Club

Our mission is to initiate, conduct, implement, and/or participate in activities or programs which
are intended to assist in the recovery and rehabilitation of persons suffering from the disease of
alcoholism, and to aid in the prevention and retardation of the progression of such disease. We are
privileged to serve those in the recovery community in Southeastern Wisconsin by providing
facilities for AA and Al-Anon meetings as well as related social events.

January 2022
INSIDE THIS MONTH: Grove Club Board of Directors
Meeting Schedule & Contact Information President ... Alex A
Financial Update Treasurer ... Joelle B
Upcoming Activities at the Grove Club Secretary ... Rochelle

Manager ... Chad O

\)\ Facilities ... Spencer C

Activities ... Holly W

Coordinator ... Stacy W

HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT THE CLUE OR BEING ON
1 THE BOARD? REACH OUT TO A BOARD MEMBER!




Grove Club Meetings
Schedule

As of September 27, 2021

Grove Club Meeting List

Sunday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Sunday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting

Sunday 7:30 P.M. Speaker Meeting Open Meeting

Monday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Monday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting

Monday 6:00 P.M. Women’s Meeting Closed Meeting

Tuesday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Tuesday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting

Tuesday 8:00 P.M. Closed Meeting

Wednesday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting




Grove Club Meeting List continued

Wednesday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting

Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Big Book Study Closed Meeting

Wednesday 8:00 P.M. Open Meeting

Thursday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Thursday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting

Friday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Friday 5:30 P.M. Big Book Study Step/ Topic Meeting
Closed Meeting

Friday 8:00 P.M. Open Meeting

Saturday 8:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Saturday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Tuesday 9:30 A.M. Closed Meeting

Wednesday 8:00 P.M. Open Meeting

*Open meetings are available to the public
*Closed meetings are for those who may think they have a problem with alcoholism
and/or have a desire to not drink




24 Hour Hotline 262-554-7788

Check out our website!

Thegroveclub.com
1037 Grove Avenue, Racine WI, 53405 (262) 634-9656
grove.clubinc@yahoo.com

MORE RECOVERY GROUPS IN OUR AREA

For additional information about what's happening in our recovery community or to or obtain a copy
of the “Monthly Reprieve” newsletter visit RACO website: www.racinecentraloffice.org
Racine Area Central Office (RACO)
3701 Durand Avenue, #225 Racine WI
Phone: (262)554-6611 Hotline: (262) 554-7788
www.racinecentraloffice.org

Email & Newsletter — raconewsletter@gmail.com

Benjamin House 4848 County Road H, Franksville WI 53126
Phone: (262) 886-9611 http://benjaminhouseracine.org
AA, Alanon, and Dual-Addicted Groups, Sunday thru Saturday

Kenosha Alano Club
630 56" Street, Kenosha WiI
Phone: (262) 654-8246

Phone: (262) 634-9902
AA & Al-Anon Groups, Sunday thru Saturday AA & Al-Anon Groups, Sunday thru Saturday
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Racine Alano Club
1140 Doulas Avenue, Racine WI



Let go and let God

Grove Club
Membership Rates

Individual S 80.00 paid in full  or  58.00 per month
Family $120.00 paid in full  or  $11.00 per month
Locker Rental 5$12.00 Key Deposit $10.00 Members Only
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November 2021 financials

The Grove Club

Profit & Loss
December 2021

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

45440 - Activities Income
464401 - Activities Donation
46440 + Activities Income - Other
Total 46440 - Activities Income

46450 - Concessions

46499 - Merchandise

47200 -

Program Income

47232 - Sobriety Tree

Total 47200 - Program Income

47230 -

Membership Dues

47235 - Key Deposit
47230 - Membership Dues - Other
Total 47230 - Membership Dues

47280 -
GO000 -

Group Rents

Donations

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

60901

- Bank Fees
62160 -
62870 -
62890 -
G5000 -

Cleaning Service
Insurance
Utilities
Supplies

65040 - Supplies/General
Total 65000 - Supplies

65044 -
65045 -

Office Expense

Concessions Stock

65800 - Activities Expense

66900 -

Reconciliation Discrepancies

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Dec 21

293.20 4

163.00

456.20
3325
25.00

6.00
6.00

30.00
543,91
579.91
1,128.28

104.00
2,33264
233264

7.35
1,125.00
1,714.00

57.00

295.02
295.02
0.00

0.00
41846
210.00
3,827.83
-1,495.19
1,495.19



UPCOMING GROVE CLUB ACTIVITIES

When

What

December 31st
8PM - Midnight

New Years Eve “Winter Wonderland”
dance

December 31 9PM -Jan 1 7AM

New Years Alchathon

Jan 8th Noon
followed by Elections until 3PM

Membership Meeting

Current members vote for Board
positions: Treasurer, Coordinator,
Manager

Jan 15th

White Elephant Gift Exchange

Jan 29th

Acoustic Cafe

Feb 12th

Valentines Dance




