# Grove Club Life Line

Our mission is to initiate, conduct, implement, and/or participate in activities or programs which are intended to assist in the recovery and rehabilitation of persons suffering from the disease of alcoholism, and to aid in the prevention and retardation of the progression of such disease. We are privileged to serve those in the recovery community in Southeastern Wisconsin by providing facilities for AA and Al-Anon meetings as well as related social events.

#### January 2022

#### **INSIDE THIS MONTH:**

Meeting Schedule & Contact Information

Financial Update

**Upcoming Activities at the Grove Club** 



#### **Grove Club Board of Directors**

President ... Alex A

Treasurer ... Joelle B

Secretary ... Rochelle S

Manager ... Chad O

Facilities ... Spencer C

Activities ... Holly W

Coordinator ... Stacy W

HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT THE CLUB OR BEING ON THE BOARD? REACH OUT TO A BOARD MEMBER!



#### As of September 27, 2021

# **Grove Club Meeting List**

Grove Club Meeting List		
Sunday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting		
Sunday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting		
Sunday 7:30 P.M. Speaker Meeting Open Meeting		
Monday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting		
Monday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting		
Monday 6:00 P.M. Women's Meeting Closed Meeting		
Tuesday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting		
Tuesday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting		
Tuesday 8:00 P.M. Closed Meeting		
Wednesday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting		

# **Grove Club Meeting List continued**

Wednesday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting

Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Big Book Study Closed Meeting

Wednesday 8:00 P.M. Open Meeting

Thursday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Thursday 4:30 P.M. Closed Meeting

Friday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Friday 5:30 P.M. Big Book Study Step/ Topic Meeting
Closed Meeting

Friday 8:00 P.M. Open Meeting

Saturday 8:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Saturday 10:00 A.M. Closed Meeting

Tuesday 9:30 A.M. Closed Meeting

Wednesday 8:00 P.M. Open Meeting

<sup>\*</sup>Open meetings are available to the public

<sup>\*</sup>Closed meetings are for those who may think they have a problem with alcoholism and/or have a desire to not drink

### 24 Hour Hotline 262-554-7788

#### Check out our website!

Thegroveclub.com

1037 Grove Avenue, Racine WI, 53405 (262) 634-9656 grove.clubinc@yahoo.com

#### MORE RECOVERY GROUPS IN OUR AREA

For additional information about what's happening in our recovery community or to or obtain a copy of the "Monthly Reprieve" newsletter visit **RACO** website: www.racinecentraloffice.org

#### Racine Area Central Office (RACO)

3701 Durand Avenue, #225 Racine WI

Phone: (262) 554-6611 Hotline: (262) 554-7788

www.racinecentraloffice.org

Email & Newsletter – raconewsletter@gmail.com

Racine Alano Club

1140 Doulas Avenue, Racine WI Phone: (262) 634-9902

AA & Al-Anon Groups, Sunday thru Saturday

Kenosha Alano Club

630 56<sup>th</sup> Street , Kenosha WI Phone: (262) 654-8246

AA & Al-Anon Groups, Sunday thru Saturday

# Let go and let God

# Grove Club Membership Rates

Individual \$80.00 paid in full or \$8.00 per month

Family \$120.00 paid in full or \$11.00 per month

Locker Rental \$12.00 Key Deposit \$10.00 Members Only





#### Mailing Address: The Grove, Inc. 1037 Grove Avenue Racine, WI 53405

# The Grove Club Profit & Loss

#### December 2021

	: Dec 21 :
▼ Ordinary Income/Expense	
▼Income	
▼ 46440 · Activities Income	
46440-1 · Activities Donation	≥ 293.20 ◀
46440 · Activities Income - Other	163.00
Total 46440 · Activities Income	456.20
46450 · Concessions	33.25
46499 · Merchandise	25.00
▼ 47200 · Program Income	
47232 · Sobriety Tree	6.00
Total 47200 · Program Income	6.00
▼ 47230 · Membership Dues	
47235 · Key Deposit	30.00
47230 · Membership Dues - Other	549.91
Total 47230 · Membership Dues	579.91
47280 · Group Rents	1,128.28
60000 · Donations	104.00
Total Income	2,332.64
Gross Profit	2,332.64
Expense	
60901 · Bank Fees	7.35
62160 · Cleaning Service	1,125.00
62870 · Insurance	1,714.00
62890 · Utilities	57.00
▼ 65000 · Supplies	
65040 · Supplies/General	296.02
Total 65000 · Supplies	296.02
65044 · Office Expense	0.00
65045 · Concessions Stock	0.00
65500 · Activities Expense	418.46
66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies	210.00
Total Expense	3,827.83
Net Ordinary Income	-1,495.19
Net Income	-1,495.19

## **UPCOMING GROVE CLUB ACTIVITIES**

When	What
December 31st 8PM - Midnight	New Years Eve "Winter Wonderland" dance
December 31 9PM - Jan 1 7AM	New Years Alchathon
Jan 8th Noon followed by Elections until 3PM	Membership Meeting Current members vote for Board positions: Treasurer, Coordinator, Manager
Jan 15th	White Elephant Gift Exchange
Jan 29th	Acoustic Cafe
Feb 12th	Valentines Dance